

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1262-1264 OF 2010

BHARAT SONI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail, permission to file original record of trial court and with office report)

WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1873 of 2011

(With appln. for bail)

Date: 02/05/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.P.S. Sirohi, Adv.
Mr. Wills Mathews, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rajender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is seen that leave was granted by this Court on 9th July, 2010 and it is also brought to our notice that the Registry sent a letter to the Registrar, High Court of Chhattisgarh on 15th December, 2010 calling upon original records relating to these appeals but till this date original records have not been sent to this Court. In view of the same, Registry is directed to send a reminder to the Registrar, High Court of Chattisgarh.

...2/-

-2-

Though the above matters are pending from the year 2010, the respondent-state duly served with notice has not chosen to engage a counsel. Till date no one entered vakalat/appearance on behalf of the State. In view of the above, the matter is adjourned. List after summer vacation.

The Registry is directed to intimate the same order to the Chief Secretary and Law Secretary of the State of Chhattisgarh.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master